FORM PTO-1618 A Expires 08-0059 ONB 0851 P027

10/25/1999 01 FC:481 10-26-1999



101185052

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION	FORM	COVER	SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Name Dr. Bullock, Paul E. Formerly	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 09131999			
X Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Davis, Nelson & Associates, Inc.				
DBAVAKAYTA				
Composed of	<u>-</u>			
Address (Hne 1) 7428 Mineral Point Road				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Madison	WI 53717 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Other Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin				
2000/EN 4444/EN 1317/33	OFFICE USE ONLY			
40.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recerted, including time for reviewing the decument and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwerk Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0262

FORM PTO-1618B	Pag	e 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Represen	ntative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rece	
Name		4	
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Nar	ne and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 312	7552557
Name Caro	lyn E. Knecht, Esq.	• •	
Address (line 1) Foley	y & Lardner		
Address (line 2) 330 h	North Wabash Avenue, Suit	e 3300	
Address (line 3) Chica	ago, Illinois 60611-3608)	
Address (line 4)			
rauco	e total number of pages of the at ng any attachments.	tached conveyance docu	# 3
Number of Propert Fee Amount Method of Paymer Deposit Account	Fee Amount for Properties	Properties involved. Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account	Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). tion Number(s) # 1 \$ 40.00 # 06-1450
	Authorization to	o charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Sign	nature		
To the best of attached copy indicated here	my knowledge and belief, the forego vis a true copy of the original docum ain.	ent. Charges to deposit acc	correct and any count are authorized, as
Carolyn E. Kne		Signature	Date Signed
Name of Perso	ni siqiiliti 🔝 🔝 📘	Cidilerale	Date Orginea

TRADEMARK REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0263

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Dr. Paul E. Bullock, an individual domiciled at 1441 Anderson Avenue, Manhattan, KS 66502 ("Assignor") and is the sole and exclusive owner of the Trademark(s) described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Davis, Nelson & Associates, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation with its principal place of business at 7428 Mineral Point Road, Madison, Wisconsin 53717, Inc. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Trademark(s) and any Registrations and Applications for Registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Two-Thousand Five-Hundred Dollars (\$2,500), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademark(s) and any Registrations and Applications for Registration thereof ("Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor further agrees to execute any and all documents and do any such further acts that shall be required in order for Assignee to secure such rights.

AND, said Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

1.246495.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0264

IN T day of upkink	TESTIMONY WHERE, 199 7 at	COF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this 13th
		Dr. Paul E. Bullock
		Assignor
STATE OF)) SS	AN J. A. S.
Subscribed and swo	orn to before me this, 19 <u>97</u> .	NOTARY PUBLIC My Appt. Exp. 11/2/202
Notary Public	, 12	FOF KARSTAN

My Commission Expires: $\frac{11/12/2002}{}$ [SEAL]

-2-

EXHIBIT A

MARK REGISTRATION NO. REGISTRATION DATE

EYE CONTACT 1,319,993 FEBRUARY 12, 1985

5.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/22/1999 REEL: 001979 FRAME: 0266